

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11212 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 763 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 157 OF 2016

Bhupendra Jivarajbhai Surani ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Bhupendra Jivarajbhai Surani ...Plaintiff

Versus

HDFC Bank Ltd & Ors ...Defendants

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.12.19
17:52:47 +0530

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 492 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 157 OF 2016

**Ms Mansha Khemka, i/b Khemka & Associates, for the Applicant in
IAL/11212/2024 and in IA/492/2021.**

**Mr Sameer Pandit, with Sarrah Khambati & Aastik Agarwal, i/b Wadia
Ghandy & Co, for the Respondent in IAL/11212/2024.**

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J
DATED: 19th December 2024

PC:-

1. After the matter was argued extensively, Learned Counsel for the Applicant in Interim Application No. 492 of 2021 sought leave to withdraw the same.
2. The Interim Application No. 492 of 2021 is thus dismissed as withdrawn.
3. Interim or ad-interim orders, if any, shall stand vacated forthwith.
4. Mr Pandit, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Original Defendant No. 1, who is Respondent No. 1 to the Interim Application No. 11212 of 2024 seeks time to file Affidavit in Reply.
5. Affidavit in Reply to be filed and served on or before 10th January 2025. Affidavit in Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 17th January 2025.
6. List these matters on 24th January 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)