

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 618 OF 2025

In

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS 763 OF 2019

Bhupendra Jivrajbhai Surani

....PETITIONER

V/S

Hdfc Bank Limited

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv. with Mansha Khemka with Dhruv Chaudhary with Vidhi Dugad i/by Khemka and Associates.for Plaintiff.

Mr. Sameer pandit with Mr. Aastik Agarwal with Mr. Arshan Enginner i/by Wadia Ghnadhy and co. for. Def NO. 1 -
Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Through VC for Def No. 4

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 30th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)