

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 618 OF 2025

In

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS 763 OF 2019

Bhupendra Jivrajbhai SuraniPETITIONER

V/S

Hdfc Bank LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1183 OF 2022

In

Commercial Suit 157 OF 2016

The Joint And Several Trustees Of The Property...PETITIONER
Of Bhupendra Jivrajbhai Surani,

V/S

Bhupendra Jivrajbhai SuraniRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 157 OF 2016

Bhupendra Jivrajbhai SuraniPETITIONER

V/S

Hdfc Bank Limited And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1173 OF 2022

In

Commercial Suit 157 OF 2016

The Joint And Several Trustees Of The Property...PETITIONER
Of Bhupendra Jivrajbhai Surani

V/S

Hdfc Bank Limited And 2 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 39 OF 2016

In

Commercial Suit 157 OF 2016

Bhupendra Jivrajbhai Surani

....PETITIONER

V/S

Hdfc Bank Limited And 2 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Yatin Oza a/w Adv. Mansha Khemka a/w Adv. Apurva
Kapadia a/w Mr. Dhruv Chaudhary and Adv. Vidhi Dugad i/b
Khemka and Associates for the Plaintiff in COMS/157/2016 and
for the Applicant/Orig.Plaintiff in IA/618/2025 &
NMCD/39/2016 and for the Respondent/Orig. Plaintiff in
NMCD/763/2019, IA/1183/2022, IA/1173/2022.

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w Ms. Sarrah Khambati and Mr. Aastik
Agarwal i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Defendant No. 1.
(For Hearing)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 16th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)