

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 618 OF 2025

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 763 OF 2019

Bhupendra Jivrajbhai Surani

...Plaintiff

Versus

Hdfc Bank Limited

...Defendant

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 157 OF 2016

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1173 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1183 OF 2022

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 39 OF 2016

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 157 OF 2016

Ms. Vidhi Dugad I/B Khemka And Associates for Plaintiff.

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w Ms. Sarrah Khamrati, Mr. Aastik Agarwal i/b Wadia
Ghandy & Co., for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Mohit Bidhuri for Defendant No.4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 28th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. A request for time was made on the ground that the learned senior counsel
appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff is not available today.

2. Stand over to 22nd January 2026.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)